
September 2024
STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION

 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER JUDGE (2)

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE  C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET
(1)

FRANCIS CARR
POWER PLANT C. F. S. INCHES

14,076
1 1,901.10 13,986 -90 1,728 0 444 0 1,323 6 0.28
2 1,901.30 14,135 149 1,657 0 446 0 1,129 7 0.31
3 1,901.02 13,926 -209 1,510 0 443 0 1,167 5 0.23
4 1,900.74 13,720 -206 1,743 0 444 0 1,398 5 0.24
5 1,900.63 13,639 -81 1,773 0 443 0 1,365 6 0.26
6 1,900.79 13,756 117 1,879 0 442 0 1,372 6 0.26
7 1,900.91 13,845 89 1,896 0 443 0 1,403 5 0.22
8 1,900.86 13,808 -37 1,968 0 472 0 1,510 5 0.24
9 1,901.55 14,322 514 1,923 0 461 0 1,197 6 0.27
10 1,901.16 14,031 -291 1,622 0 447 0 1,317 5 0.21
11 1,901.37 14,188 157 1,920 0 450 0 1,386 5 0.25
12 1,901.52 14,300 112 1,850 0 466 0 1,323 5 0.23
13 1,901.28 14,120 -180 1,726 0 480 0 1,333 4 0.19
14 1,901.77 14,487 367 2,023 0 474 0 1,361 3 0.15
15 1,901.21 14,068 -419 1,625 0 470 0 1,361 5 0.25
16 1,900.81 13,771 -297 1,681 0 469 0 1,358 4 0.17
17 1,900.88 13,823 52 1,765 0 459 0 1,278 2 0.07
18 1,901.27 14,113 290 1,872 0 456 0 1,266 4 0.16
19 1,901.38 14,195 82 1,863 0 459 0 1,359 4 0.19
20 1,901.66 14,405 210 1,872 0 461 0 1,300 5 0.22
21 1,901.12 14,001 -404 1,556 0 459 0 1,298 3 0.15
22 1,901.07 13,963 -38 1,741 0 457 0 1,298 5 0.21
23 1,901.35 14,173 210 1,863 0 458 0 1,295 4 0.16
24 1,901.00 13,911 -262 1,689 0 456 0 1,361 4 0.20
25 1,901.52 14,300 389 1,987 0 456 0 1,330 5 0.21
26 1,901.91 14,592 292 2,011 0 460 0 1,400 4 0.19
27 1,901.28 14,120 -472 1,588 0 460 0 1,362 4 0.19
28 1,901.09 13,978 -142 1,717 0 456 0 1,330 3 0.15
29 1,901.24 14,091 113 1,882 0 456 0 1,364 5 0.21
30 1,901.40 14,210 119 1,797 0 456 0 1,277 4 0.18
TOTALS 134 53,727 0 13,703 0 39,821 138 6.25
ACRE-FEET 134 106,568 0 27,180 0 78,985 274
* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, AND EVAPORATION
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE. (2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)

Total Power 0 Judge Francis Carr Powerplant 78,985
Total River 27,180 Total Release 106,165
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